automatic conversion of all of our outstanding preferred shares into ordinary shares upon the closing of this offering.

Our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value dilution per share represents the difference between the amount per share
paid by purchasers of ordinary shares in this offering and net tangible book value per ordinary share immediately after the
completion of this offering on a pro forma as adjusted basis. After giving effect to the sale of 2,500,000 ordinary shares by us in
this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $7.00 per share, the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover page of
this prospectus, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts, the non-accountable expense allowance and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value would have been $16.8 million, or
approximately $1.80 per ordinary share based on 9,373,668 shares outstanding upon completion of this offering. This represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $1.46, or 429.4%, per ordinary share to existing shareholders and an
immediate dilution of $5.20, or 74.3%, per ordinary share to new investors in this offering. The following table illustrates this per
share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per ordinary share   $ 7.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share as of September 30, 2005   0.34
Increase in net tangible book value per ordinary share attributable to this offering  1.46

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after this offering   1.80

Dilution per ordinary share to new investors   $ 5.20

If all options outstanding on September 30, 2005 were exercised, pro forma net tangible book value per share would be
$1.79 and dilution to new investors would be $5.21, or 74.4%.

The following table presents, on a pro forma as adjusted basis, as of September 30, 2005, the differences between the
number of ordinary shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us, and the average price per share paid by existing
shareholders, option holders and new investors:

Ordinary Shares
Purchased

Total
Consideration   Average

Price
Per ShareNumber  Percent   Amount  Percent

Existing shareholders   6,873,668   73.3 %   $ 3,336,657   16.0 %   $ 0.49
New investors   2,500,000   26.7   17,500,000   84.0   7.00

Total   9,373,668   100.0 %  $ 20,836,657   100.0 %

The preceding table reflects the 38-for-one ordinary share split effected as a dividend and the automatic conversion of all of
our outstanding preferred shares into 1,764,948 ordinary shares upon the closing of this offering.

If the underwriters exercise the over-allotment option in full, the percentage of ordinary shares held by existing shareholders
will decrease to 69.3% of the total number of ordinary shares outstanding after this offering, and the number of shares held by new
investors will increase to 2,875,000, or 30.7% of the ordinary shares outstanding after this offering.

[…]

shares shown as beneficially owned by them. Percentage ownership is based on 6,873,668 ordinary shares outstanding on January
25, 2006, adjusted to reflect the 38-for-one ordinary share split effected as a share dividend and the conversion of all preferred
shares on a 38-for-one basis, and the same number of ordinary shares outstanding following the closing of the offering, excluding
and including the underwriters’ over-allotment option. Our major shareholders do not have different voting rights. To our
knowledge, three of the holders of record of our equity securities, owning approximately 3.7% of our outstanding ordinary shares
as of January 25, 2006, are U.S. persons. Unless otherwise noted below, each shareholder’s address is c/o IncrediMail Ltd., 2
Kaufman Street, Tel Aviv, Israel.

Shares
Beneficially Owned

Prior to Offering

 Shares Beneficially
Owned After Offering
(Excluding Exercise of

Over-Allotment Option)

 Shares Being
Offered in Over-

Allotment
Option

Shares Beneficially
Owned After Offering
(Including Exercise of

Over-Allotment Option)

   Number  Percent  Number  Percent  Amount  Number  Percent

Executive Officers

and Directors:

Yaron Adler (1)   1,520,000   22.11 %   1,520,000   16.20 %   159,067   1,360,933   14.52 %
Ofer Adler (2)   1,900,000   27.64 %   1,900,000   20.27 %   198,833   1,701,167   18.15 %
Gil Pry-Dvash (3)   183,920   2.67 %   183,920   1.84 %   17,100   166,820   1.77 %
Yacov Kaufman   -   -   -   -   *   *   *
Dan Blumenfeld   *   *   *   *   *   *   *
Tamar Gottlieb   *   *   *   *   *   *   *
Gittit Guberman   *   *   *   *   *   *   *
Yair M. Zadik   *   *   *   *   *   *   *
All directors and

executive officers
as a group
(8 persons) (4)   3,743,380   54.16 %

 3,743,380   39.77 %

 375,000   3,368,380   35.79 %
Other 5%

Shareholders:

Balmore S.A. (5)   436,810   6.35 %   436,810   4.66 %   -   436,810   4.66 %
Austost Anstalt

Schaan (6)   436,810   6.35 %

 436,810   4.66 %

 -   436,810   4.66 %

66

——————
* Less than 1%
(1) Yaron Adler disclaims beneficial ownership of an additional 79,800 ordinary shares owned by an initial shareholder of our

company, due to an irrevocable proxy of the shareholder that instructs the proxy holder to vote such ordinary shares in
accordance with the vote of Yaron Adler.

(2) Ofer Adler disclaims beneficial ownership of an additional 100,700 ordinary shares owned by the same initial shareholder
referenced in footnote number (1) above, due to an irrevocable proxy of the shareholder that instructs the proxy holder to
vote such ordinary shares in accordance with the vote of Ofer Adler.